

TS- 27/19
Regd.- 280/17

33
23.03.23

Today is fixed for amended w/s and additional plaint if any.
Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1 is present by filing hazira
alongwith an additional w/s supported by an affidavit.
Copy not served.
Let the same be kept with the record.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for filing
an additional plaint on the grounds as stated therein.
Copy served with objected to.
Such time prayer is considered and allowed.
To 11.05.23 for filing an additional plaint by the plaintiff.

Sd/-
ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip