

T.S. 27 of 2019

JO Code: 000823

Reg. 280 of 2017

Order No.38

Date: 26.07.23

Today is fixed for steps.

Both the parties are personally present. The record is taken up for examining the party u/o 10 CPC.

Documents are also filed by the parties.

At the time of perusal of the documents deed being no.11346 for the year 1966 has been tampered. On perusal of page 5 of the said deed it appears that it has been mentioned RS plot no. 299/341 but from the writing it is evident that 299 is written in fountain pen ink and 341 is written in ball point and there is no endorsement to this effect in the deed and the plot number which is written in words do not match with the plot number written in figure and I reiterated that it is clear from the handwriting that the figures have been tampered.

In the given premises, a notice made in the said deed itself and signed by this Court.

Let the said deed be kept in safe custody. Sherishtadar is directed to do the needful.

Plaintiff is directed to file a certified copy the deed being no. 11346 for the year 1966.

To 17.11.2023 for filing of certified copy of deed being no. 11346 for the year 1966.

D/C

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

