

TS- 27/19
Regd.- 218/17

39
17.11.23

Today is fixed for filing of certified copy of deed being no. 11346 for the year 1966.

Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 1 is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira but no certified copy of deed has been filed.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is hereby directed to filed certified copy of deed positively on the next date fixed.

To 11.03.24 for filing of certified copy of deed being no. 11346 for the year 1966 positively by the plaintiff.

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip