

**TS- 27/19**  
**Regd.- 218/17**

40  
**11.03.24**

Today is fixed for filing of certified copy of deed being no. 11346 for the year 1966 positively by the plaintiff.

Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 1 is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira along with certified copy of deed by firisti.

Copy served with objected to.

Let the same be kept with the same.

To 05.06.24 for P.H.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip