

TS- 27/19
Regd.- 280/17

47
30.08.25

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. lawyer for the both parties are present by filing hazira.

Witness Aswini Kumar Roy is present and he is examined as PW- 1 in part and deferred on the prayer of the ld. lawyer on behalf of the plaintiff.

The certified copy of deed being no. 11347 of 1966 be marked as Ext. - 1, LR khatian no. 35 be marked as Ext. - 2, rent receipt dated 23.12.2013 be marked as Ext. - 3 and plot information being no. 344 and 345 be marked as Ext. 4 and 4/1 respectively.

To **10.11.25** for **further evidence of PW - 1.**

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip