

TS- 27/19  
Regd.- 280/17

53  
14.05.26

Today is fixed for DW as last chance.

Ld. lawyer for the both parties are present by filing separate hazira.

**Witness Amar Kumar Roy**, DW- 1 is present & files an affidavit in – chief of DW - 1 and his examination in chief as DW – 1 in part and deferred on the prayer of the ld. lawyer on behalf of the plaintiff.

The original deed being no. 831 of 1968 be marked as Ext. - D – 1 & the original sale deed being no. 943 of 05.06.1970 be marked as Ext. - D – 02.

To **29.06.26** for **further evidence of DW**.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip